An ISO 9001 Company
SLIM SMD INDUCTOR
−ESD5D12 SERIES
Specifications and dimensions subject to change.                                                      1/3
●FEATURE
1. Low profile and small size(Height=1.20MAX)
2. Low DC resistance
3. Magnetic Shielding type
●Applications
1. LCD panels
2. Digital camera, others portable
●Shape and Dimension                              ●Schematics and Land Patterns(mm)
A=5.30m/m MAX ; B=5.30m/m MAX ; C=1.20m/m MAX ; D=2.00m/m REF. ; MARKING= Inductance value
●Specification
Part Number L
(uH)
Marking DCR
(ΩTyp.)
Isat
(A)
Irms
(A)
ESD5D12-R47M 0.47±20% R47 0.0246 3.86 3.19
ESD5D12-1R2M 1.20±20% 1R2 0.0366 2.45 2.62
ESD5D12-1R5M 1.50±20% 1R5 0.0521 2.08 2.19
ESD5D12-2R2M 2.20±20% 2R2 0.0747 1.80 1.83
ESD5D12-3R3M 3.30±20% 3R3 0.1043 1.42 1.55
ESD5D12-4R7M 4.70±20% 4R7 0.1177 1.29 1.46
ESD5D12-6R2M 6.20±20% 6R2 0.1699 1.08 1.21
ESD5D12-8R2M 8.20±20% 8R2 0.2399 0.931 1.02
ESD5D12-100M 10±20% 100 0.2844 0.818 0.938
ESD5D12-150M 15±20% 150 0.4089 0.692 0.782
ESD5D12-220M 22±20% 220 0.6338 0.574 0.628
ESD5D12-330M 33±20% 330 0.9289 0.474 0.519
ESD5D12-470M 47±20% 470 1.37 0.391 0.428
ESD5D12-680M 68±20% 680 2.16 0.325 0.341
ESD5D12-820M 82±20% 820 2.36 0.297 0.326
ESD5D12-101M 100±20% 101 2.64 0.273 0.308
2.575
5.95
1.0
R2.250
2.975
An ISO 9001 Company
SLIM SMD INDUCTOR
−ESD5D12 SERIES
Specifications and dimensions subject to change.                                                      2/3
Part Number L
(uH)
Marking DCR
(ΩTyp.)
Isat
(A)
Irms
(A)
ESD5D12-151M 150±20% 151 3.96 0.220 0.251
ESD5D12-221M 220±20% 221 4.76 0.181 0.229
ESD5D12-331M 330±20% 331 7.25 0.148 0.186
ESD5D12-471M 470±20% 471 8.95 0.126 0.167
ESD5D12-681M 680±20% 681 11.30 0.104 0.149
ESD5D12-821M 820±20% 821 14.93 0.095 0.129
ESD5D12-102M 1000±20% 102 17.20 0.086 0.121
Note1. Measurement frequency of Inductance value : at 100KHz, 0.25V
Note2. Measurement ambient temperature of L, DCR and IDC : at 25℃
Note3. IDC : This indicates the value of current when the inductances is 20% lower than its initial
value at D.C. superimposition or D.C. current when at  ∆t=40℃,which is lower.(Ta=20℃)